
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
41 
74 
36 

119 
77 
20 
17 
73 

173 
41 

Class 
WD 
PC 
WD 
PB 
WD 
PE 
WC 
PA 
PA 
PD 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Name 
Tim Mason 
Brian Strack 
Jim Rowland 
William Quade 
Mark Grissom 
David Pape 
Mike & Deb Erpelding 
Adam Pessetto 
James Cahill 
Tim Mason 

Best Tm 
1:40.459 
1:42.219 
1:44.500 
1:45.450 
1:48.443 
1:53.475 
1:54.027 
1:54.923 
1:56.849 

Diff 

1.760 
4.041 
4.991 
7.984 

13.016 
13.568 
14.464 
16.390 

Region 
2017 Ford Shelby GT350 
2018 Volkswagen Golf R 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2018 Chevrolet corvette 
2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
1997 BMW M3 
2009 Honda FIT 
2009 Honda FIT 
2017 Ford Shelby GT350 
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MiDiv TT Series Round #1 

Time Trials 

Session 1 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

MiDiv TT Series Round #1
April 19, 2025

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
41 
36 
74 
77 

119 
173 
73 
17 

Class 
WD 
WD 
PC 
WD 
PB 
PA 
PA 
WC 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Name 
Tim Mason 
Jim Rowland 
Brian Strack 
Mark Grissom 
William Quade 
James Cahill 
Adam Pessetto 
Mike & Deb Erpelding 

Best Tm 
1:35.683 
1:39.173 
1:39.669 
1:43.716 
1:44.220 
1:50.614 
1:53.235 
2:16.146 

Diff 

3.490 
3.986 
8.033 
8.537 

14.931 
17.552 
40.463 

Region 
2017 Ford Shelby GT350 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2018 Volkswagen Golf R 
2018 Chevrolet corvette 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2009 Honda FIT 
2009 Honda FIT 
1997 BMW M3 
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MiDiv TT Series Round #1 

Time Trials 

Session 2 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

MiDiv TT Series Round #1
April 19, 2025

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
41 
77 
74 
36 

119 
173 
73 
17 

Class 
WD 
WD 
PC 
WD 
PB 
PA 
PA 
WC 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Name 
Tim Mason 
Mark Grissom 
Brian Strack 
Jim Rowland 
William Quade 
James Cahill 
Adam Pessetto 
Mike & Deb Erpelding 

Best Tm 
1:33.477 
1:41.069 
1:41.219 
1:44.773 
1:47.850 
1:53.215 
1:56.543 
2:01.158 

Diff 

7.592 
7.742 

11.296 
14.373 
19.738 
23.066 
27.681 

Region 
2017 Ford Shelby GT350 
2018 Chevrolet corvette 
2018 Volkswagen Golf R 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2009 Honda FIT 
2009 Honda FIT 
1997 BMW M3 
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MiDiv TT Series Round #1 

Time Trials 

Session 3 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

MiDiv TT Series Round #1
April 19, 2025

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
41 
36 

119 
74 
77 
73 

173 
17 

Class 
WD 
WD 
PB 
PC 
WD 
PA 
PA 
WC 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 

Name 
Tim Mason 
Jim Rowland 
William Quade 
Brian Strack 
Mark Grissom 
Adam Pessetto 
James Cahill 
Mike & Deb Erpelding 

Best Tm 
1:33.363 
1:35.743 
1:37.271 
1:37.713 
1:40.336 
1:46.896 
1:48.134 
2:07.036 

Diff 

2.380 
3.908 
4.350 
6.973 

13.533 
14.771 
33.673 

Region 
2017 Ford Shelby GT350 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2018 Volkswagen Golf R 
2018 Chevrolet corvette 
2009 Honda FIT 
2009 Honda FIT 
1997 BMW M3 
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MiDiv TT Series Round #1 

Time Trials 

Session 4 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

MiDiv TT Series Round #1
April 19, 2025

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
41 
36 
74 
77 

119 
17 

173 
73 

Class 
WD 
WD 
PC 
WD 
PB 
WC 
PA 
PA 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Name 
Tim Mason 
Jim Rowland 
Brian Strack 
Mark Grissom 
William Quade 
Mike & Deb Erpelding 
James Cahill 
Adam Pessetto 

Best Tm 
1:28.652 
1:30.980 
1:34.830 
1:35.040 
1:35.952 
1:42.101 
1:44.272 
1:45.128 

Diff 

2.328 
6.178 
6.388 
7.300 

13.449 
15.620 
16.476 

Region 
2017 Ford Shelby GT350 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2018 Volkswagen Golf R 
2018 Chevrolet corvette 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1997 BMW M3 
2009 Honda FIT 
2009 Honda FIT 
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MiDiv TT Series Round #1 

Time Trials 

Session 5 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

MiDiv TT Series Round #1
April 19, 2025

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit
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